InFit® 762
InFit® 763
Instruction manual
52 400 140
9
1
7
6

materials, depending on type. When ordering these parts, state
the description in the list and the type designation etched in the
top piece. The type designation must also be consulted when
ordering O-rings. The letters “KA” indicate that KALREZ® O-rings
must be used.
In the case of wetted spare parts, check the engraved or
etched material identification.
If in any doubt, ask your supplier.
No. Description Material Order No.
* 10 Immersion tube H= x
* 15 O-ring 40.64x5.33 VITON® 20 302 1008
* 15 O-ring 40.65x5.33 KALREZ® 20 304 1007
20 Cap stainless steel 1.4435 00 762 1001
30 O-ring 30.80x3.60 silicone 20 301 1007
40 Screw eye M8 nickel-plated brass 20 401 1000
50 Cable gland PG7/4-7/MS nickel-plated brass 20 503 1013
* 60 Flange stainless steel 1.4404
65 Mounting plate stainless steel 1.4435 52 400 035
70 Hex screw DIN 931-M6x25 stainless steel 1.4435 20 400 1113
75 Spring washer DIN 127B-M6 stainless steel 1.4435 20 400 1019
* 80 Gasket PTFE
* 85 O-ring 50.16x5.34 VITON® 20 302 1152
* 85 O-ring 50.16x5.34 KALREZ® 20 304 1029
* 90 Lock nut stainless steel 1.4404 52 400 047
* 100 O-ring 36.10x3.53 VITON® 20 302 1153
* 100 O-ring 36.13x3.53 KALREZ® 20 304 1030
110 Insert stainless steel 1.4404 52 400 044
* 120 O-ring 20.22x3.53 VITON® 20 302 1154
* 120 O-ring 20.22x3.53 KALREZ® 20 304 1031
* 140 O-ring 10.5x2.7 VITON® 20 302 1000
* 140 O-ring 10.78x2.62 KALREZ® 20 304 1000
145 Ring nut R2" stainless steel 1.4435 00 763 1034
160 Ring nut M50x2 stainless steel 1.4435 00 763 1037
InFit® 762 / InFit®  763 17
© 03/04 Mettler-Toledo GmbH, CH-8606 Greifensee 52 400 140
Printed in Switzerland
Exploded drawing of housing InFit® 762
145
10
15
110
917620002
140
90
100
120
85
80
60
10
65
75
70
50
160
40
20
30
18 InFit® 762 / InFit®  763
52 400 140 © 03/04 Mettler-Toledo GmbH, CH-8606 Greifensee
Printed in Switzerland
8.3.2 Housing InFit® 763
Shown below is the key to the numbered parts in the exploded
drawing.
The parts marked with * can be of different lengths, sizes and
materials, depending on type. When ordering these parts, state
the description in the list and the type designation etched in the
top piece.The type designation must also be consulted when
ordering O-rings. The letters “KA” indicate that KALREZ® O-rings
must be used.
In the case of wetted spare parts, check the engraved or
etched material identification.
If in any doubt, ask your supplier.
No. Description Material Order No.
150 Top piece complete 00 763 2005
150/10 Ring seal neoprene 00 552 1011
150/20 Sleeve PP 00 552 1012
150/30 Cap nut PP 00 552 1015
150/40 Top piece PP 00 763 1035
150/50 O-ring 30.8x3.6 silicone 20 301 1007
160 Ring nut M50x2 stainless steel 1.4435 00 763 1037
170 Gauge 0 to 6 bar complete 00 764 2045
170/10 Valve body 764 nickel-plated brass 00 764 1062
170/20 Valve nut nickel-plated brass 00 764 1061
170/30 Nut nickel-plated brass 00 764 1060
170/40 Gauge 0 to 6 bar 20 100 1001
170/50 Gauge gasket copper 20 102 1000
170/60 Valve 20 102 1001
170/70 O-ring R5a nitrile 20 300 1002
180 Pressure connector 20 102 2000
* 10 Immersion tube H= x
* 15 O-ring 40.64x5.33 VITON® 20 302 1008
* 15 O-ring 40.65x5.33 KALREZ® 20 304 1007
* 60 Flange stainless steel 1.4404
65 Mounting plate stainless steel 1.4435 52 400 035
70 Hex screw DIN 931-M6x25 stainless steel 1.4435 20 400 1113
75 Spring washer DIN127B-M6 stainless steel 1.4435 20 400 1019
* 80 Gasket PTFE
* 85 O-ring 50.16x5.34 VITON® 20 302 1152
* 85 O-ring 50.16x5.34 KALREZ® 20 304 1029
* 90 Lock nut stainless steel 1.4404 52 400 047
* 100 O-ring 36.10x3.53 VITON® 20 302 1153
* 100 O-ring 36.13x3.53 KALREZ® 20 304 1030
110 Insert stainless steel 1.4404 52 400 044
115 Electrode holder PVDF 52 400 036
* 120 O-ring 20.22x3.53 VITON® 20 302 1154
* 120 O-ring 20.22x3.53 KALREZ® 20 304 1031
* 140 O-ring 10.5x2.7 VITON® 20 302 1000
* 140 O-ring 10.78x2.62 KALREZ® 20 304 1000
145 Ring nut R2" stainless steel 1.4435 00 763 1034
InFit® 762 / InFit®  763 19
© 03/04 Mettler-Toledo GmbH, CH-8606 Greifensee 52 400 140
Printed in Switzerland
Exploded drawing of housing InFit® 763